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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

 
Week 5 
3 Oct 2024 

 
                   
 
 

 
*** Next Thursday - wear yellow and donate £1 for Mind mental health charity *** 

 
Happy Birthday Springfield 
This week we celebrated Springfield Primary School turning 
21 years old. This press cutting is from when the school first 
opened its doors to children and we celebrated 21 years with 
a cake exactly the same as in 2003. Mrs Tedder and her 
catering team also made a cake for each class and the 
children all celebrated the birthday. More photos can be seen 
on our Twitter account @SpringfieldPri2    

 
Macmillan 
A big thank you to the parents who joined our coffee morning last Friday and shared 
some of our 21st birthday cake. Including the cake sale after school, 
we raised £160 which has been paid to Macmillan. Thank you for 
your support. 

 

 
Nuts 
Can we please remind you we are a nut free school. We have children with severe nut 
allergies so we ask you do not send nut products to school for your child’s lunch or snack.  
Children in KS2 may bring fruit or a healthy snack for break time but infant children are still 
not permitted to bring any snack. Fruit is provided for them each morning. 

 
Filing Cabinet 
We have a large metal four drawer filing cabinet that is free to a good home. If you can make use of it, 
please contact the office. It would need to be collected from school. 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 23 September was Y4 Polar Bears with 
100%.  
 
 

Harvest 
This year we are supporting the Chelmsford Food 
Bank. This will be on Thursday 17 October and 
we would welcome any donations into school of 
tinned or dried foods. The items the foodbank are 
desperate for are on the list below.  
 

Cycling  
Alfie in Y5 cycled 11 miles 
and raised a lot of money 
for the Hypermobility 
Syndrome Association. 
Well done Alfie! 
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Dinner Menu w/b 7 October 
 

 
 
 
     
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

Autumn 2024 

Fri 4 Oct Essex Police safety presentation to Y6 children  

Thurs 10 Oct 
World Mental Health Day / My Happy Mind Day 
Non-uniform / wear something yellow and donate £1 to Young Minds 
Year 6 cake sale  

 
 
3.10 

Wed 16 Oct Essex Police workshops with Y5 children  

Thurs 17 Oct 
Harvest assembly for children 
Turnip dinner for EYFS parents 
Year 6 cake sale 

 
2pm 
3.10 

Fri 25 Oct Rock Stars Day - non uniform / dress as a rock star  

28 Oct-1 Nov Half term  

Mon 4 Nov 
Inset - school closed to children 
Parents’ evening appointments on video call - further details to follow 

 
2-5pm 

PTA 
Quiz - Friday 15 November 7pm  
We are pleased to announce the return of the quiz. Teams of 4 - 6 people £5 per person. Please 
email to book a table: springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com Tables go quick, so please book early.  
 
Wreath Making - Thursday 5 December £25 per person 
Our popular Wreath making workshop returns this year. All materials provided and drinks and nibbles 
throughout the evening, and you get to take your beautiful wreath home. Please book by email to 
springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com  
 
Christmas Jumpers  
We are collecting Christmas jumpers and clothing for a preloved sale next month, please leave these 
in the reception. 
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Tues 5 Nov 
School starts 
Parents’ evening appointments - face to face 

8.40 
4-6pm 

7 & 8 Nov Individual photos  

Fri 15 Nov PTA quiz for adults 7pm 

Weds 27 Nov Flu inoculations for children  

Tues 3 Dec Concert for Rocksteady parents  10am 

Thurs 5 Dec PTA wreath making for adults 7pm 

Mon 9 Dec 
PTA Christmas sales  
Christmas for Y1 Dolphins parents 
Christmas for Y1 Sharks parents 

 
9.30 
2.15 

Tues 10 Dec 
Christmas for Y2 Barn Owls parents 
Christmas for Y2 Badgers parents 
PTA Christmas sales 

9.30 
2.15 
 

Weds 11 Dec Panto   

Thurs 12 Dec Christmas lunch   

Fri 13 Dec 
Christmas for Y3 Seals parents 
Christmas for Y3 Turtles parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Mon 16 Dec 
Christmas for Y5 Hippos parents 
Christmas for Y5 Rhinos parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Tues 17 Dec 
Christmas for EYFS Hedgehogs & Squirrels parents 
Christmas for Y4 Polar Bears parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Weds 18 Dec 
Christmas for Y4 Penguins parents 
Christmas for Y4 Pandas parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Fri 20 Dec Break up 3.10 

Spring 2025 

Mon 6 Jan Inset - school closed to children  

Tues 7 Jan School starts 8.40 

17-21 Feb Half term  

Tues 18 Mar Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 4 Apr Break up  

Weds 30 PTA Smarties fun afternoon for class winners  

Summer 2025 

Tues 22 Apr School starts 8.40 

Thurs 1 May Inset - school closed to children  

Fri 2 May Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 5 May Bank Holiday - school closed  

Tues 6 May School starts 8.40 

Fri 16 May PTA Y3,4,5 disco 5-6.30pm 

Thurs 22 May PTA fun afternoon EYFS, Y1 & Y2 in school time  

26-30 May Half term  

Sat 12 OR  
19 July  

Y6 leavers events TBC 

Tues 15 July Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Tues 22 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
A copy of the 2024/2025 terms and holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 
 
PE Days EYFS Friday    Y4 Weds & Fri   Y3 Mon & Tues 

Y1 Mon & Weds  Y5 Mon & Thurs 
Y2 Mon & Weds  Y6 Weds & Fri  
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